
 Waikato Bay of Plenty Centre Champs   
 16-18 December 2016

Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Place Race No Name Club Time

1 82 Jade Perry Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 43.07

2 80 Aimee Sardelich Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 43.53

3 86 Sophie de Vries Counties Manukau Cycling 43.62

4 84 Keisha Anderson Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 44.12

5 83 Kate White Counties Manukau Cycling 46.58

6 88 Summer  Williams Morrinsville Wheelers 46.91

7 81 Finn Bilsborough SKC 48.35

8 85 Niamh Bilsborough SKC 49.97

Approved By

The President of the Commissaires Panel

Communique #1R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 1 - U15 Girls 500m TT Final



 Waikato Bay of Plenty Centre Champs   
 16-18 December 2016

Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Place Race No Name Club Time

1 74 Jack Carswell Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 37.93

2 73 Hamish  Coltman Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 40.1

3 70 Ben Connell Counties Manukau Cycling 41.12

4 75 Jaxson Russell Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 41.71

5 72 Ewan Cousins Bike Manawatu 42.17

6 78 Samuel Fraser Hamilton City Cycling 43.01

7 77 Matthew Davis Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 44.76

8 76 Lewis Johnston Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 46.34

Approved By

The President of the Commissaires Panel

Communique #2R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 2 - U15 Boys 500m TT Final



 Waikato Bay of Plenty Centre Champs   
 16-18 December 2016

Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Place Race No Name Club Time

1 120 Ally Wollaston Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 37.82

2 123 Eva  Parkinson Hamilton City Cycling 38.45

3 132 Renee Young North Harbour Cycling Club 39.11

4 122 Courtney King Hamilton City Cycling 39.13

5 127 Mckie Milne Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 39.22

6 131 Olivia  King Hamilton City Cycling 39.44

7 129 Mya Anderson Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 40.04

8 134 Zoe Andrews Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 40.34

9 130 Nina Sardelich Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 40.97

10 126 Maddi Douglas Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 41.47

11 135 Zoe Croton Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 41.64

12 133 Stella Nightingale Counties Manukau Cycling 42.39

13 128 Megan  Spring Hamilton City Cycling 42.66

14 121 Amy Gregan Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 43.22

15 136 Laura Bickers Ramblers Cycling Club DNS

Approved By

The President of the Commissaires Panel

Communique #3R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 3 - U17 Girls 500m TT Final



 Waikato Bay of Plenty Centre Champs   
 16-18 December 2016

Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Place Race No Name Club Time

1 106 Kiaan Watts Hamilton City Cycling 35.36

2 107 La'chlan  Robertson Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 35.95

3 112 Reuben Webster Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 36.45

4 114 Sam Upton North Harbour Cycling Club 36.60

5 110 Patrick Clancy Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 36.86

6 105 Joshua Sturm Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 37.88

7 104 Fergus Washington-Smith Hamilton City Cycling 38.48

8 108 Liam Simmonds Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 38.60

9 111 Pearse Gatley Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 39.83

10 113 Ruben Sargent Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 40.02

11 71 Bryden Cottam Cycling New Plymouth 40.46

12 103 Caleb Atkinson Auckland Central Cycling Club 41.00

13 109 Louis Hodgkinson Port Nicholson Poneke 41.41

Approved By

The President of the Commissaires Panel

Communique #4R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 4 - U17 Boys 500m TT Final



 Waikato Bay of Plenty Centre Champs   
 16-18 December 2016

Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Place Race No Name Club Time

1 68 Sammi Ogle Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 38.11

2 63 Libby Arbuckle Bike Manawatu 38.19

3 57 Dayna Haythorne North Harbour Cycling Club 39.01

4 55 Briana Gunn North Harbour Cycling Club 40.06

5 61 Grace Masterson Auckland Central Cycling Club 41.26

6 66 Niamh Kane Auckland Central Cycling Club 42.91

60 Georgia Danford Auckland Central Cycling Club DNS

Approved By

The President of the Commissaires Panel

Communique #5R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 5 - U19 Women 500m TT Final



 Waikato Bay of Plenty Centre Champs   
 16-18 December 2016

Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Place Race No Name Club Time

1 52 Tessa Young Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 36.37

2 47 Olivia Ray Auckland 36.60

3 42 Jessie Hodges Hamilton City Cycling 36.79

4 41 Jaymie King Taupo Cycling Club 37.61

5 38 Hannah Bayard Auckland Central Cycling Club 37.94

6 50 Sarah Walker Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 38.07

7 36 Emma Graddon Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 39.82

8 49 Rhiannon Dunn Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 39.90

Approved By

The President of the Commissaires Panel

Communique #6R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 6 - Elite Women 500m TT Final



 Waikato Bay of Plenty Centre Champs   
 16-18 December 2016

Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Place Race No Name Club Time

1 91 Nicole Murray Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 42.60

1 93 Courtney Duncan Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 41.86

Approved By

The President of the Commissaires Panel

Communique #7R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 7 - Para Cycling Women 500m TT Final



 Waikato Bay of Plenty Centre Champs   
 16-18 December 2016

Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Place Race No Name Club Time

1 181 Claire Sherrington Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club W2 42.57

2 182 Megan Rosemergy #N/A W2 43.17

3 180 Belinda Saunders #N/A W2 47.30

1 186 Rachael Sardelich #N/A W3 42.51

2 188 Shona Haggart Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club W3 42.52

3 187 Samantha Fairweather #N/A W3 43.38

1 192 Megan Blatchford Bike Manawatu W4 41.95

2 191 Lyn Peterken Hamilton City Cycling W4 42.94

3 190 Diane Johnson Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club W4 45.60

4 193 Tristyn Gretton Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club W4 46.38

1 195 Julie Graddon Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club W5 42.87

2 197 Robyn de Haas Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club W5 44.83

3 194 Judith Quax Rotorua Cycling Inc W5 48.90

4 196 Karen Stuart-Smith Canterbury Time Trial Assc W5 51.55

1 198 Sandy Bromwich Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club W6 46.69

1 185 Janice O'Brien Wanganui W7 50.61

Approved By

The President of the Commissaires Panel

Communique #8R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 8 - Masters Women 1+ 500m TT Final



 Waikato Bay of Plenty Centre Champs   
 16-18 December 2016

Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Place Race No Name Club Time

1 161 Ian Johnson Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club M4 38.32

2 164 Matthew Kelly Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club M4 40.50

3 160 Dave Slomp Hamilton City Cycling M4 41.33

1 171 Russell Wieck Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club M5 38.90

2 169 Benny  Van der griend Counties Manukau Cycling M5 40.47

3 168 Alastair Fairweather Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club M5 40.49

1 178 Dave Wright Whakatane Cycling Club M6 41.64

2 172 Dale Ertel Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club M6 42.00

3 174 Kevin Lindsay Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club M6 44.74

1 176 Grant Christiansen Hamilton City Cycling M7 39.20

2 175 Dennis Murdoch Hamilton City Cycling M7 43.56

1 177 Kevin McComb Whakatane Cycling Club M8 41.53

Approved By

The President of the Commissaires Panel

Communique #9R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 9 - Masters Men 4+ 500m TT Final



 Waikato Bay of Plenty Centre Champs   
 16-18 December 2016

Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Place Race No Name Club Time

1 147 Sam Park Cycling Otago M2 51.30

2 143 Bryce Shapley Rotorua Cycling Inc M2 51.90

3 144 Craig Rodger Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club M2 54.11

4 142 Bevan  Bell Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club M2 55.38

146 Richard Henderson Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club M2 DNS

1 150 Andrew Fletcher Counties Manukau Cycling M3 52.21

2 165 Manu Robson Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club M3 52.57

3 151 Gary Mikkelsen Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club M3 53.72

4 156 Mike Davis Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club M3 55.36

5 152 Jamie Hodgkinson Port Nicholson Poneke M3 56.15

Approved By

The President of the Commissaires Panel

Communique #10R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 10 - Masters Men 2-3 750m TT Final



 Waikato Bay of Plenty Centre Champs   
 16-18 December 2016

Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Place Race No Name Club Time

1 140 Andrew Weatherley Morrinsville Wheelers M1 1.14.11

Approved By

The President of the Commissaires Panel

Communique #11R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 11 - Masters Men 1 1000m TT Final



 Waikato Bay of Plenty Centre Champs   
 16-18 December 2016

Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Place Race No Name Club Time

1 94 Maraenui Taituha Hamilton City Cycling 1.18.43

Approved By

The President of the Commissaires Panel

Communique #12R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 12 - Para cycling Men Tandem 1000m TT Final



 Waikato Bay of Plenty Centre Champs   
 16-18 December 2016

Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Place Race No Name Club Time

1 90 Devon Rogers Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club C3 1.20.18

1 92 Nick Blincoe Auckland Central Cycling Club C4 1.13.80

Approved By

The President of the Commissaires Panel

Communique #13R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 13 - Para cycling Men 1000m TT Final



 Waikato Bay of Plenty Centre Champs   
 16-18 December 2016

Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Place Race No Name Club Time

1 20 Aaron Wyllie Counties Manukau Cycling 1.06.16

2 32 Thomas Garbett Levin 1.06.38

3 24 Harris Fogelberg Auckland Central Cycling Club 1.07.42

4 29 Jarred  Treymane Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 1.07.51

5 22 Callum Caughey Marlborough Red Devils Cycling 1.10.44

6 27 Jacob Coltman Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 1.12.97

7 30 Ollie Ward Auckland Central Cycling Club 1.14.98

Approved By

The President of the Commissaires Panel

Communique #14R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 14 - U19 Men 1000m TT Final



 Waikato Bay of Plenty Centre Champs   
 16-18 December 2016

Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Place Race No Name Club Time

1 3 Callum Saunders Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 1.04.52

2 4 Carne Groube Bike Manawatu 1.05.90

3 7 James Harvey Canterbury Track Cycling 1.07.57

4 10 Johnathan Tait Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 1.08.16

5 14 Regan Sheath Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 1.10.48

6 2 Bentley Atkinson Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 1.11.24

Approved By

The President of the Commissaires Panel

Communique #15R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 15 - Elite Men 1000m TT Final



 Waikato Bay of Plenty Centre Champs   
 16-18 December 2016

Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Place Race No Name Centre

1 82 Jade Perry Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

2 84 Keisha Anderson Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

3 80 Aimee Sardelich Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

4 88 Summer  Williams Morrinsville Wheelers

5 86 Sophie de Vries Counties Manukau Cycling

6 83 Kate White Counties Manukau Cycling

7 85 Niamh Bilsborough SKC

8 81 Finn Bilsborough SKC

Approved By

The President of the Commissaires Panel

Communique #16R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 16 - U15 Girls 1500m Scratch Race Final



 Waikato Bay of Plenty Centre Champs   
 16-18 December 2016

Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Place Race No Name Centre

1 74 Jack Carswell Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 2.47.53

2 73 Hamish  Coltman Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

3 70 Ben Connell Counties Manukau Cycling

4 75 Jaxson Russell Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

5 72 Ewan Cousins Bike Manawatu

6 78 Samuel Fraser Hamilton City Cycling

7 77 Matthew Davis Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

8 76 Lewis Johnston Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

Approved By

The President of the Commissaires Panel

Communique #17R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 17 - U15 Boys 2000m Scratch Race Final



 Waikato Bay of Plenty Centre Champs   
 16-18 December 2016

Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Place Race No Name Centre

1 123 Eva  Parkinson Hamilton City Cycling 6.55.00

2 127 Mckie Milne Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

3 120 Ally Wollaston Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

4 122 Courtney King Hamilton City Cycling

5 129 Mya Anderson Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

6 124 Hannah Quinlan Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

7 132 Renee Young North Harbour Cycling Club

8 121 Amy Gregan Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

9 131 Olivia  King Hamilton City Cycling

10 126 Maddi Douglas Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

11 133 Stella Nightingale Counties Manukau Cycling

12 130 Nina Sardelich Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

13 135 Zoe Croton Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

DNF 128 Megan  Spring Hamilton City Cycling

Approved By

The President of the Commissaires Panel

Communique #18R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 18 - U17 Girls 5km Scratch Race Final



 Waikato Bay of Plenty Centre Champs   
 16-18 December 2016

Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Place Race No Name Centre

1 106 Kiaan Watts Hamilton City Cycling 9.53.03

2 107 La'chlan  Robertson Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

3 110 Patrick Clancy Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

4 108 Liam Simmonds Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

5 104 Fergus Washington-Smith Hamilton City Cycling

6 111 Pearse Gatley Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

7 115 Tait  Somervell Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

8 109 Louis Hodgkinson Port Nicholson Poneke

9 114 Sam Upton North Harbour Cycling Club

10 102 Archie Martin Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

11 113 Ruben Sargent Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

12 101 Alex Fogelberg Counties Manukau Cycling

13 71 Bryden Cottam Cycling New Plymouth

DNS 112 Reuben Webster Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

Approved By

The President of the Commissaires Panel

Communique #19R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 19 - U17 Boys 7.5km Scratch Race Final



 Waikato Bay of Plenty Centre Champs   
 16-18 December 2016

Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Place Race No Name Centre

1 58 Ellesse Andrews Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club 10.21.12

2 59 Emily Shearman Bike Manawatu

3 68 Sammi Ogle Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

4 60 Georgia Danford Auckland Central Cycling Club

5 57 Dayna Haythorne North Harbour Cycling Club

6 63 Libby Arbuckle Bike Manawatu

7 61 Grace Masterson Auckland Central Cycling Club

8 65 Nia Dixon Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

9 64 Lindz Haggart Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

DNF 66 Niamh Kane Auckland Central Cycling Club

DNF 56 Brittany Lucas Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

DNF 55 Briana Gunn North Harbour Cycling Club

Approved By

The President of the Commissaires Panel

Communique #20R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 20 - U19 Women 7.5km Scratch Race Final



 Waikato Bay of Plenty Centre Champs   
 16-18 December 2016

Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Place Race No Name Centre

1 46 Nina Wollaston Counties Manukau Cycling 9.54.55

2 48 Philippa Sutton Hamilton City Cycling

3 40 Holly White Auckland Central Cycling Club

4 35 Elizabeth Steel Canterbury Track Cycling

5 47 Olivia Ray Auckland

6 51 Tessa Jenkins Pegasus

7 39 Hannah van Kampen Ramblers Cycling Club

DNF 49 Rhiannon Dunn Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

DNF 45 Maxyna Cottam Cycling New Plymouth

Approved By

The President of the Commissaires Panel

Communique #21R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 21 - Elite Women 7.5km Scratch Race Final



 Waikato Bay of Plenty Centre Champs   
 16-18 December 2016

Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Place Race No Name Centre

1 20 Aaron Wyllie Counties Manukau Cycling

2 26 Jackson Ogle Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

3 29 Jarred  Treymane Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

4 23 Dylan Simpson Bike Manawatu

5 24 Harris Fogelberg Auckland Central Cycling Club

DNF 27 Jacob Coltman Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

DNF 32 Thomas Garbett Levin

DNF 22 Callum Caughey Marlborough Red Devils Cycling

DNF 31 Sam Còok Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

DNF 28 Jakob Lester Cycling New Plymouth

Approved By

The President of the Commissaires Panel

Communique #22R

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 22 - U19 Men 10km Scratch Race Final



 Waikato Bay of Plenty Centre Champs   
 16-18 December 2016

Avantidrome, Cambridge, New Zealand

Place Race No Name Centre

1 4 Carne Groube Bike Manawatu

2 8 Jared Gray Hamilton City Cycling

3 9 Joel Yates Bike Manawatu

4 16 Ryan Wills Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

5 12 Nathan Bunn Te Awamutu Sports Cycling Club

6 13 Nicholas Magill Hamilton City Cycling

DNF 1 Anton O'Connell Cycling Southland 

Approved By

The President of the Commissaires Panel

Communique #23S

OFFICIAL RESULTS

EVENT 23 - Elite Men 10km Scratch Race Final


